RESOLUTION NO. 83-12

RESOLVED, that effective February 1, 1983, the City
Council of the City of Lodi approve modifications to the
hospitalization and major medical plan and pay the following
rates for medical and dental premiums for members of the
Police Bargaining Unit, as follows:

Change Base Room Rate from $150 to $180 per day
Monthly Employee Medical Insurance Premium $53.03
Monthly Dependent Medical Insurance Premium §$71.71

Monthly Employee Dental Insurance Premium $10.00

Monthly Dependent Dental Insurance Premium $ 8.78

DATED: February 2, 1983

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 83-12

was passed and adopted by the City Council

of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held

February 2, 1983 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Olson, Snider,
Murphy, Pinkerton,
and Reid (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None

Ueer 1o Pomele.

Alice M. Reimche
City Clerk

83-12



